FOI EDIR:38805
Q2:

Purchasing
Block Contracts

Total

Supplier

1st Focus Homecare Limited - ISF Payments Only

Abbey Gardens Care Home
Abbotsford Nursing Home

Aberlour Child Care Trust

Active Healthcare Services

Active Healthcare Services ISF Payments
Adam House

All Care Services Ltd

Ark Housing Association Ltd

Ark Housing Association Ltd (ISF)
Artlink Edinburgh & The Lothians
Autism Initiatives UK

Avenue Care Services Limited
Baal-Perazim Care Services Ltd
Balhousie Dalguise Centre

Bandrum Nursing Home Ltd
Beannachar Camphill Community
Bield Housing Association Ltd
Bishops Gate

Blackwood Homes and Care
Blenham House Nursing Home

Bliss Care Solutions Ltd

BlueBird Care

Braid Hills Nursing Centre

Caley Home Care - ISF Fund Only
Call In Homecare Ltd

Calvert Trust

Camphill Blair Drummond Trust Ltd
Camphill Community

Camphill Rudolf Steiner Schools Ltd
Capability Scotland

Capability Scotland - ISF Payments Only
Care 4U 247 Ltd
Careathomeservice.tech Ltd

Carr Gomm ISF Account

Carr Gomm Scotland Ltd

Carrick Home Services (Scotland) Ltd
Clayton Care Ltd

Clayton Care Ltd - ISF Payments Only
Columcille Centre

Community Integrated Care
Corbenic Camphill Community
Cornerstone Community Care
Coulman Coaches & Chauffeur Drive
Crossreach 2

Crossreach Eskmills Project

CSN Care Group Ltd - ISF Payments Only
Cygnet (DH) Ltd

£61,461,635 (excludes direct payments)
£4,098,672
£65,560,307

Value
£42,423
£58,450

£145,924
£144,468
£433,335
£26,843
£106,686
£2,332
£1,966,575
£214,056
£14,866
£4,526,527
£35,912
£5,572
£726,268
£98,985
£129,958
£74,079
£131,990
£814,311
£24,631
£45,091
£11,736
-£58

£636
£237,880
£65,844
£184,215
£540
£611,750
£368,546
£31,802
£283,778
£10,769
£31,753
£1,081,985
£4,624
£133,348
£341,408
£326,594
£2,239,912
£172,310
£85,413
£1,682
£1,248,252
£494,784
£69,316
£836,388



Cyrenians

Deaf Action

Dolphin Lane Care Home
Downs Syndrome Scotland
Drummond Grange

Edge Autism Limited
Edinburgh Homecare Ltd
Edinburgh Old Town Development Trust
Elcap Prestonpans

Elm Cottage Residential Home
Enable Scotland

Enhance Healthcare Arran View Ltd
Everycare (Edinburgh) Ltd
Fabb Scotland

Family Circle Care Ltd

Fife Council

Foresight Residential Ltd
Forthland Lodge

Founders House

Garvald Centre Edinburgh
Garvald Home Farm Ltd
Garvald West Linton Ltd

Grove Care Partnership Limited
Handicabs (Lothian) Dial A Ride
Hillcrest Futures

Homes Together Limited
Huntercombe Adult Ltd
Inclusion Alliance Limited

J.C. Michael Groups Ltd

JB Nursing & Staff Employment
Kathryn Midwinter

Key Housing Association Ltd
Kincare Health Solutions Ltd
Larche Edinburgh

Leonard Cheshire Disability - ISF Fund Only

Leonard Cheshire Services CIC
Leuchie

Life-Pod Clutter Management Cic
Link Living Ltd

Living Ambitions Limited

Loch Arthur Camphill Community Ltd
Lochside Manor Care Home

Loretto Care T/A Wheatley Care
Lothian Healthcare Services Ltd
Lothian Trading Services Ltd
Love@care Ltd

Marchglen Care Centre

Margarot Forrest Care Management Ltd

Margarot Forrest Care Management Ltd. - ISF Fund Only

Meallmore Limited

Mears Supported Living Limited
Milestones Trust

Mochridhe Ltd t/a

Monteith Personal Care Management Limited - ISF Payments Only

Moving Music
My Homecare Edinburgh
New Directions West Lothian

£93,088
£5,095
£46,459
£90
£134,479
£188,736
£37,646
£166
£7,192
£46,121
£868,982
£38,882
£8,889
£9,000
£53,465
£151,410
£63,291
£47,444
£79,050
£1,361,544
£83,696
£401,824
£122,186
£299
£10,478
£58,305
£476,298
£547,891
£23,694
£169,366
£2,925
£100,445
£3,519
£834,383
£621,161
£3,048,654
£9,164
£12,168
£85,871
£1,653,610
£24,224
£86,231
£7,030
£3,192
£31,087
£25,752
£184,155
£3,518
£11,036
£60,295
£544,488
£131,647
£1,034,532
£10,902
£1,172
£265,043
£29,404



Newton Dee Camphill Community Limited
Ocean Serviced Apartments Ltd

Ochil Tower School Ltd

Orcadia Movement Ltd

Other'

Penumbra

Pilton Equalities Project

Poppy Homecare Ltd

Poppy Homecare Ltd - ISF Payments Only
Prestige Nursing (Scotland) Ltd
Primecare Health Ltd

Priory Group

Progress Adult Services Ltd

Purple Social Care Ltd - ISF Payments Only
Quality Care (SC) Limited

Quality Care (SC) Limited - ISF Fund Only
Quarriers

Real Life Options

Redcroft House Residential Home
Richmond Fellowship Scotland

Royal Blind Forward Vision

Sacro

Scottish Association for Mental Health
Scottish Autism - ISF Payments Only
Scottish Autism 2

Scottish Autism 3

Scottish Autism 7

Scottish Autism Lothian

Scottish Nursing Guild

Scottish Society for Autistic Children
Seasoned Hands Recruitment t/a

Share Scotland

Share Scotland - ISF Payments Only
Sleep Scotland

Social Care Alba Ltd

Spotlight Support C. I. C.

St Josephs Service

Support and Social Care Network Ltd
Supporting Positive Paths

Swanton Care & Community Limited
The Action Group

The Brothers of Charity Services Scotland
The Harmony Employment Agency Ltd
The Oaks

The Redwoods Caring Foundation

The Thistle Foundation

The Thistle Foundation (ISF Payments Only)

Thornbeck College
Tiphereth Ltd
Unfading Care Ltd
Upward Mobility Ltd
Visualise Scotland
Voyage 1 Limited
West Lothian Council
Wiston Lodge

With You Limited
Total

£118,516
£13,702
£114,609
£17,988
£237,897
£62,235
£112
£60,535
£27,707
£3,178
£615,991
£262,651
£139,268
£197,351
£5,200
£31,348
£43,008
£621,860
£1,331,685
£714,956
£712,820
£472,992
£23,015
£34,929
£168,492
£424,582
£406,955
£797,084
£6,283
£35,627
£4,250
£1,604,706
£136,256
£152,570
£10,451
£93,368
£437,250
£83,954
£938,904
£310,461
£5,474,633
£110,030
£313,207
£1,498
£524,146
£2,770,383
£2,657,236
£124,719
£1,849,000
£12,425
£615,483
£819,048
£167,746
£201,532
£7,299
£1,733,341
£61,461,635



Q3:

Purchasing £71,701,179 (includes direct payments)
Block Contracts £4,098,672

Total £75,799,851



