## **FOI EDIR:38805**

## Q2:

Purchasing	£61,461,635 (excludes direct payments)
Block Contracts	£4,098,672
Total	£65,560,307
	_00,000,000.
Supplier	Value
1st Focus Homecare Limited - ISF Payments Only	£42,423
Abbey Gardens Care Home	£58,450
Abbotsford Nursing Home	£145,924
Aberlour Child Care Trust	£144,468
Active Healthcare Services	£433,335
Active Healthcare Services ISF Payments	£26,843
Adam House	£106,686
All Care Services Ltd	£2,332
Ark Housing Association Ltd	£1,966,575
Ark Housing Association Ltd (ISF)	£214,056
Artlink Edinburgh & The Lothians	£14,866
Autism Initiatives UK	£4,526,527
Avenue Care Services Limited	£35,912
Baal-Perazim Care Services Ltd	£5,572
Balhousie Dalguise Centre	£726,268
Bandrum Nursing Home Ltd	£98,985
Beannachar Camphill Community	£129,958
Bield Housing Association Ltd	£74,079
Bishops Gate	£131,990
Blackwood Homes and Care	£814,311
Blenham House Nursing Home	£24,631
Bliss Care Solutions Ltd	£45,091
BlueBird Care	£11,736
Braid Hills Nursing Centre	-£58
Caley Home Care - ISF Fund Only	£636
Call In Homecare Ltd	£237,880
Calvert Trust	£65,844
Camphill Blair Drummond Trust Ltd	£184,215
Camphill Community	£540
Camphill Rudolf Steiner Schools Ltd	£611,750
Capability Scotland	£368,546
Capability Scotland - ISF Payments Only	£31,802
Care 4U 247 Ltd	£283,778
Careathomeservice.tech Ltd	£10,769
Carr Gomm ISF Account	£31,753
Carr Gomm Scotland Ltd	£1,081,985
Carrick Home Services (Scotland) Ltd	£4,624
Clayton Care Ltd	£133,348
Clayton Care Ltd - ISF Payments Only	£341,408
Columcille Centre	£326,594
Community Integrated Care	£2,239,912
Corbenic Camphill Community	£172,310
Cornerstone Community Care	£85,413
Coulman Coaches & Chauffeur Drive	£1,682
Crossreach 2	£1,248,252
Crossreach Eskmills Project	£494,784
CSN Care Group Ltd - ISF Payments Only	£69,316
Cygnet (DH) Ltd	£836,388
-,0 (,	2000,000

Cyrenians	£93,088
Deaf Action	£5,095
Dolphin Lane Care Home	£46,459
Downs Syndrome Scotland	£90
Drummond Grange	£134,479
Edge Autism Limited	£188,736
Edinburgh Homecare Ltd	£37,646
Edinburgh Old Town Development Trust	£166
Elcap Prestonpans	£7,192
Elm Cottage Residential Home	£46,121
Enable Scotland	£868,982
Enhance Healthcare Arran View Ltd	£38,882
Everycare (Edinburgh) Ltd	£8,889
Fabb Scotland	£9,000
Family Circle Care Ltd	£53,465
Fife Council	£151,410
Foresight Residential Ltd	£63,291
Forthland Lodge	£47,444
Founders House	£79,050
Garvald Centre Edinburgh	£1,361,544
Garvald Home Farm Ltd	£83,696
Garvald West Linton Ltd	£401,824
Grove Care Partnership Limited	£122,186
Handicabs (Lothian) Dial A Ride	£299
Hillcrest Futures	£10,478
Homes Together Limited	£58,305
Huntercombe Adult Ltd	£476,298
Inclusion Alliance Limited	£547,891
J.C. Michael Groups Ltd	£23,694
JB Nursing & Staff Employment	£169,366
Kathryn Midwinter	£2,925
Key Housing Association Ltd	£100,445
Kincare Health Solutions Ltd	£3,519
Larche Edinburgh	£834,383
Leonard Cheshire Disability - ISF Fund Only	£621,161
Leonard Cheshire Services CIC	£3,048,654
Leuchie	£9,164
Life-Pod Clutter Management Cic	£12,168
Link Living Ltd	£85,871
Living Ambitions Limited	£1,653,610
Loch Arthur Camphill Community Ltd	£24,224
Lochside Manor Care Home	£86,231
Loretto Care T/A Wheatley Care	£7,030
Lothian Healthcare Services Ltd	£3,192
Lothian Trading Services Ltd	£31,087
Love@care Ltd  Marchglen Care Centre	£25,752
-	£184,155 £3,518
Margarot Forrest Care Management Ltd  Margarot Forrest Care Management Ltd ISF Fund Only	£11,036
Meallmore Limited	£60,295
Mears Supported Living Limited	£544,488
Milestones Trust	£131,647
Mochridhe Ltd t/a	£1,034,532
Monteith Personal Care Management Limited - ISF Payments Only	£10,902
Moving Music	£1,172
My Homecare Edinburgh	£265,043
New Directions West Lothian	£29,404
D. Cottono West Louisuit	123,404

	6440.546
Newton Dee Camphill Community Limited	£118,516
Ocean Serviced Apartments Ltd Ochil Tower School Ltd	£13,702 £114,609
Orcadia Movement Ltd	£17,988
Other'	£237,897
Penumbra	£62,235
Pilton Equalities Project	£112
Poppy Homecare Ltd	£60,535
Poppy Homecare Ltd - ISF Payments Only	£27,707
Prestige Nursing (Scotland) Ltd	£3,178
Primecare Health Ltd	£615,991
Priory Group	£262,651
Progress Adult Services Ltd	£139,268
Purple Social Care Ltd - ISF Payments Only	£197,351
Quality Care (SC) Limited	£5,200
Quality Care (SC) Limited - ISF Fund Only	£31,348
Quarriers	£43,008
Real Life Options	£621,860
Redcroft House Residential Home	£1,331,685
Richmond Fellowship Scotland	£714,956
Royal Blind Forward Vision	£712,820
Sacro	£472,992
Scottish Association for Mental Health	£23,015
Scottish Autism - ISF Payments Only	£34,929
Scottish Autism 2	£168,492
Scottish Autism 3	£424,582
Scottish Autism 7	£406,955
Scottish Autism Lothian	£797,084
Scottish Nursing Guild	£6,283
Scottish Society for Autistic Children	£35,627
Seasoned Hands Recruitment t/a	£4,250
Share Scotland	£1,604,706
Share Scotland - ISF Payments Only	£136,256
Sleep Scotland	£152,570
Social Care Alba Ltd	£10,451
Spotlight Support C. I. C.	£93,368 £437,250
St Josephs Service	
Support and Social Care Network Ltd Supporting Positive Paths	£83,954 £938,904
Swanton Care & Community Limited	£310,461
The Action Group	£5,474,633
The Brothers of Charity Services Scotland	£110,030
The Harmony Employment Agency Ltd	£313,207
The Oaks	£1,498
The Redwoods Caring Foundation	£524,146
The Thistle Foundation	£2,770,383
The Thistle Foundation (ISF Payments Only)	£2,657,236
Thornbeck College	£124,719
Tiphereth Ltd	£1,849,000
Unfading Care Ltd	£12,425
Upward Mobility Ltd	£615,483
Visualise Scotland	£819,048
Voyage 1 Limited	£167,746
West Lothian Council	£201,532
Wiston Lodge	£7,299
With You Limited	£1,733,341
Total	£61,461,635

## Q3:

Purchasing Block Contracts Total £71,701,179 (includes direct payments) £4,098,672 £75,799,851